DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Meeting Date: September 9, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

BASS, CARLY

DABRUZZI, GINA

EDLAND, EMILY

ESADES-THRONE, ALLYSON

FOLEY, MCDANIEL
GARRITY, MOLLY
GRIGSBY, MAE
KREBS, TYLER

KUKACKA, ANGELITA

MASSIE, BRIAN
MATTICK, ISABEL
MCGINNIS, SHANNON
REID, COLLEEN
SEIFERT, JODI

VAN DRIEST, STEVEN

Building

ND

EHS
ELC
SV/ND
EHS
ELC
cC
EVP

EVP

cv
ECSE
DW
ELC
CS

EHS

B. ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY

Name

CAINES, MATHEW
DOWNING, KENT
GOLBERG, NATALIE
HACKBARTH, DYLAN
JOHNSON, TAYLOR
KLAPHAKE, AMBER

LEVOIR, CARMINE

Building
EHS
Y
EHS
EHS
Si%

DW

SV

Position

TD READING/ TEACHER, 0.6 FTE
READING INTERVENTION, 0.2 FTE

MULTILINGUAL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
PRESCHOOL TEACHER
MULTILINGUAL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
PRESCHOOL TEACHER

GRADE 4 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

FINE ARTS TEACHER

SCHOOL COUNSELOR (LTS)

PHYSICAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE
ECSE TEACHER, 0.5 FTE

ELEM. LITERACY COACH, 1.0 FTE
PRESCHOOL TEACHER
ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN

SCHOOL COUNSELOR (LTS)

NTRACT

Position

SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SPED FACILITATOR

SCHOOL COUNSELOR

Wage

$34,894.80
$10,969.77

$54,539
$47.19 HOUR
$73,235
$67,947.07
$38.74/HOUR
$56,594

PER MOU

$33.23/HOUR

$90,420
$24,454.50
$88,322
$54.07/HOUR
$114,837

33.23/HOUR

Salary
$3,098.80

$6,375.00
$5,806.96
$4,899.29
$4,079.35
$8,143.29

$6,097.83

Date

08/19/2024
08/28/2024

08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/23/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024

08/19/2024 -
10/04/2024

08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/27/2024

08/19/2024 -
11/01/2024

Number of Days

10

10

10

10

10

15

10



PHETSAMONE, SUSAN EHS SCHOOL COUNSELOR

PLAFCAN, NICOLE EHS SCHOOL COUNSELOR

SCHMIDT, SANDRA EHS SCHOOL COUNSELOR

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

$4,076.68
$4,325.60

$6,097.83

Name Building Position

BUHL, JENNIFER ND TALENT DEVELOPMENT TEACHER, 0.8 FTE
HUDSON, KAREN ECSE ECSE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

LINDEN, CAROLINE CS ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN, 1.0 FTE

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Assignment Change
FRANSSEN, SARAH EHS FROM ENGLISH TEACHER, 0.8 FTE

TO ENGLISH TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
MEIER, GRETCHEN EHS FROM 1-YEAR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

TOLSN, 0.4 FTE (0.6 FTE LOA)
MOEHRLE, BROOKE DW FROM PSYCHOLOGIST, 0.9 FTE

TO PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE
OBERLE, MARIT SV FROM MATHEMATICS, 0.8 FTE

TO MATHEMATICS, 0.9 FTE
OSBORNE, BETONY SV FROM WL - FRENCH, 0.96 FTE

TO WL - FRENCH, 1.0 FTE
PAMPUSCH, POLLY ND/SV FROM ML TEACHER, 0.8 FTE

\AY) TO ML TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position

BRUESCH, ELLEN DW OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST
CAHILL, STEPHANIE HS WORLD LANGUAGE TEACHER
IRMITER, MICAYLA SV VISUAL ARTS TEACHER
JOHNSON, TAYLOR SV SCHOOL COUNSELOR
PLAFCAN, NICOLE HS SCHOOL COUNSELOR

Wage
$102,456

$31,238.22

$99,891

$85,604.40

$106,848

$95,116

10
10

10

Date
06/04/2024
06/04/2024

08/23/2024

Date

08/19/2024

08/26/2024

08/19/2024

08/19/2024

08/19/2024

08/19/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave

08/19/2024 - 10/18/2024

08/19/2024 - 01/17/2025

10/01/2024 - 01/16/2025

10/15/2024 - 10/30/2024

08/19/2024 - 11/01/2024



NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name
ALIl, RUSUL
BENIK, ABIGAIL

BRANDNER MULLIN,
CAROLINE

BURNS, HEATHER
CHESTER, MARCUS
CONLON, MAE
DIALLO, MARIEME
FISCHER, LILIA
JENKINS, RONALD
JONES, BRENNAN
KENYON, PATRICK
KRUSE, JEFFREY
INIGUEZ, ANNE

MELINA, MADDIE

MEZA MENDEZ, YOLIMAR
MOE, DEBRA

MORR GARCIA, IGOR
MURPHY, EMMA

NEILSEN, ALLISON

O’BRIEN, LISA
OWENS, ABIGAIL

PARODI, KRISTIN

PARRA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO

PIERCE, JENNIFER

ROSS, SUE

Building
EHS
SV

EHS

HL
EHS
CS
CC
CN
EHS
ECC
EHS
A%
DW

ECC

ND
SV
DW
EVP

ECC

HL
cv
ECC
SV
Ccv

DW

Position

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

EA SPED PARA

DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST
CLASSIFICATION B

EA SPED PARA

CUSTODIAN

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

SECURITY MONITOR

EA SPED PARA

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

SECURITY MONITOR

BCBA

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT
CHILD CARE ASSISTANT

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

EA SPED PARA

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT
CHILD CARE ASSISTANT

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

EA SPED PARA

SECURITY MONITOR

EA SPED PARA

DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST

Wage
$21.51/HOUR

$21.15/HOUR

$28.48/HOUR

$19.00/HOUR
$22.06/HOUR
$18.75/HOUR
$19.75/HOUR
$21.15/HOUR
$19.75/HOUR
$23.91/HOUR
$24.62/HOUR
$22.55/HOUR
$67,789

$21.55/HOUR
$21.27/HOUR

$25.60/HOUR
$24.48/HOUR
$25.60/HOUR
$18.00/HOUR

$18.00/HOUR
$17.08/HOUR

$18.00/HOUR
$18.75/HOUR
$21.15/HOUR
$19.00/HOUR
$23.91/HOUR

$22.03/HOUR

Date
08/19/2024
08/26/2024

08/12/2024

08/30/2024
08/14/2024
08/28/2024
08/23/2024
09/06/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
08/20/2024
09/05/2024
08/19/2024

08/26/2024

08/22/2024
09/05/2024
08/22/2024
08/26/2024

08/26/2024

08/23/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
08/30/2024

08/19/2024



SIMPSON, RIE
STEPHENSON, STEPHANIE
SCHWINGHAMMER, ADAM

TAYLOR, IZABELA

VILLALOBOS, LINDSAY

WEBER, STEFANI

WEI, DAING

ECC

HL

EHS

ECC

DW

SV

CN

CLASSIFICATION E

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT
CHILD CARE ASSISTANT

MEDIA ASSISTANT
CLASSIFICATION E

EA SPED PARA

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name
BRETOI, ALEX

BROWN, NICHOLAS
COUGHLAN, MARYELLEN
FLORES, JANELL
HANRAHAN, KELLY
JARRETT, BROOKLYN
KNUDSON, CARTER
KOPP, ANGELA

LAND, NATASHA
MCCOLLOW, MICHAEL
PAVLYUK, DIANA
SHERMAN, CAMILLE
SWORDS, JACLYN

WOLFE, MOLLY

Building
ECC
EHS
HL
Si%
cv
EHS
EHS
cv
CN
EHS
EHS
ECC
ECC

SV

Position

$19.00/HOUR
$21.15/HOUR
$19.75/HOUR

$18.00/HOUR
$17.08/HOUR

$24.45/HOUR

$21.15/HOUR

$20.45/HOUR

OFFICE ASSISTANT - CLASSIFICATION D

EA SPED PARA

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST - CLASSIFICATION B

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

EA OPTIONS

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

HEAD GOLF COACH

EA MUSIC

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES

COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR

EA SPED PARA

09/03/2024
08/23/2024
09/05/2024

08/26/2024

08/19/2024

09/03/2024

08/23/2024

Date
08/16/2024
05/31/2024
05/31/2024
08/23/2024
05/31/2024
05/31/2024
05/31/2024
05/31/2024
05/31/2024
08/30/2024
05/31/2024
09/13/2024
09/10/2024

05/31/2024



C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

N Buildi \ssi o
LINDAHL, KARI ND FROM: KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
ECC TO: INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT
AND: CHILDCARE ASSISTANT
RUBINSTEIN, ERROL A% FROM: KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

SCHOENHOFEN, AMANDA  ECC

SANDELL, DAVID ECC

WAGNER, DENNIS ECC

TO: EA SPED PARA

FROM: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SPEC
TO: ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST
FROM: VAN DRIVER

TO: INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

FROM: VAN DRIVER
TO: INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building
BERGEN, MARY CN
KERZNER, DOROTHY ECC
KOERNER, LINDSAY ECC
MATTAPALLI, SATYA HL
TOLRUD, DAVID ECC

Position

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST -
CLASSIFICATION A

PROGRAM SPECIALIST / ELC

Wage Date
$20.93/HOUR 08/28/2024
$20.45/HOUR

$21.27/HOUR

$22.66/HOUR 08/27/2024
$22.10/HOUR
$28.48/HOUR 09/01/2024
$30.94/HOUR
$17.63/HOUR 08/26/2024
$18.00/HOUR
$17.63/HOUR 08/26/2024
$18.00/HOUR

Anticipated Dates of Leave
08/26/2024 - 09/06/2024

07/29/2024 - 09/23/2024

08/30/2024 - 11/01/2024

OUTREACH-MARKETING SUPERVISOR

TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT

NIGHT LEAD CUSTODIAN

08/26/2024 - 12/20/2024

08/05/2024 - 08/30/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building
CHAPURAN, LEIGHTON CS
GOMEZ, JESSICA Ccv
PYE, ALEXANDER cC

Position

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

Wage Date
$16.48/HOUR 09/09/2024
$19.33/HOUR 08/27/2024

$17.85/HOUR 09/04/2024



B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name
KERSKA, LAUREN

Buildi
CN

Positi
KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

CHANDRIAH, DIVYA

GAYLES, TASHA

HASSAN, HAWO

HIGHLAND, TODD

MADSON, ELIZABETH

PETERSON, GARY

RILEY, DEVIN

SCHWARTZ, RONALD

Building
CcC

HL

A%

CS

SV

SV

SV

CcC

Position

EA SPED PARA
ADDING ENRICHMENT LEAD

FROM: EA SPED PARA
TO: KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

EA SPED PARA
ADDING HORNET CENTRAL LEAD

EA SPED PARA
ADDING ENRICHMENT LEAD

EA SPED PARA
ADDING HORNET CENTRAL LEAD

EA SPED PARA
ADDING HORNET CENTRAL ASST

EA SPED PARA
ADDING HORNET CENTRAL ASST

EA SPED PARA
ADDING ENRICHMENT LEAD

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Building

Position

Wage

$22.66/HOUR

$22.66/HOUR

$21.37/HOUR

$22.66/HOUR

$24.37/HOUR

$22.55/HOUR

$19.00/HOUR

$22.66/HOUR

Date
07/26/2024

Date

08/29/2024

08/12/2024

08/29/2024

08/26/2024

08/26/2024

08/26/2024

08/26/2024

08/26/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave



