

Meeting Date: September 9, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources
Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.
Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):

1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BASS, CARLY	ND	TD READING/ TEACHER, 0.6 FTE READING INTERVENTION, 0.2 FTE	\$34,894.80 \$10,969.77	08/19/2024 08/28/2024
DABRUZZI, GINA	EHS	MULTILINGUAL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$54,539	08/19/2024
EDLAND, EMILY	ELC	PRESCHOOL TEACHER	\$47.19 HOUR	08/19/2024
ESADES-THRONE, ALLYSON	SV/ND	MULTILINGUAL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$73,235	08/19/2024
FOLEY, MCDANIEL	EHS	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$67,947.07	08/23/2024
GARRITY, MOLLY	ELC	PRESCHOOL TEACHER	\$38.74/HOUR	08/19/2024
GRIGSBY, MAE	CC	GRADE 4 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$56,594	08/19/2024
KREBS, TYLER	EVP	FINE ARTS TEACHER	PER MOU	08/19/2024
KUKACKA, ANGELITA	EVP	SCHOOL COUNSELOR (LTS)	\$33.23/HOUR	08/19/2024 - 10/04/2024
MASSIE, BRIAN	CV	PHYSICAL EDUCATION, 1.0 FTE	\$90,420	08/19/2024
MATTICK, ISABEL	ECSE	ECSE TEACHER, 0.5 FTE	\$24,454.50	08/19/2024
MCGINNIS, SHANNON	DW	ELEM. LITERACY COACH, 1.0 FTE	\$88,322	08/19/2024
REID, COLLEEN	ELC	PRESCHOOL TEACHER	\$54.07/HOUR	08/19/2024
SEIFERT, JODI	CS	ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN	\$114,837	08/27/2024
VAN DRIEST, STEVEN	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR (LTS)	33.23/HOUR	08/19/2024 - 11/01/2024

B. ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY CONTRACTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Number of Days
CAINES, MATHEW	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$3,098.80	10
DOWNING, KENT	VV	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$6,375.00	10
GOLBERG, NATALIE	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$5,806.96	10
HACKBARTH, DYLAN	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$4,899.29	10
JOHNSON, TAYLOR	SV	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$4,079.35	10
KLAPHAKE, AMBER	DW	SPED FACILITATOR	\$8,143.29	15
LEVOIR, CARMINE	SV	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$6,097.83	10

PHETSAMONE, SUSAN	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$4,076.68	10
PLAFCAN, NICOLE	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$4,325.60	10
SCHMIDT, SANDRA	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$6,097.83	10

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
BUHL, JENNIFER	ND	TALENT DEVELOPMENT TEACHER, 0.8 FTE	06/04/2024
HUDSON, KAREN	ECSE	ECSE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
LINDEN, CAROLINE	CS	ADMINISTRATIVE DEAN, 1.0 FTE	08/23/2024

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
FRANSSEN, SARAH	EHS	FROM ENGLISH TEACHER, 0.8 FTE TO ENGLISH TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$102,456	08/19/2024
MEIER, GRETCHEN	EHS	FROM 1-YEAR LEAVE OF ABSENCE TO LSN, 0.4 FTE (0.6 FTE LOA)	\$31,238.22	08/26/2024
MOEHRLE, BROOKE	DW	FROM PSYCHOLOGIST, 0.9 FTE TO PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE	\$99,891	08/19/2024
OBERLE, MARIT	SV	FROM MATHEMATICS, 0.8 FTE TO MATHEMATICS, 0.9 FTE	\$85,604.40	08/19/2024
OSBORNE, BETONY	SV	FROM WL - FRENCH, 0.96 FTE TO WL - FRENCH, 1.0 FTE	\$106,848	08/19/2024
PAMPUSCH, POLLY	ND/SV VV	FROM ML TEACHER, 0.8 FTE TO ML TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$95,116	08/19/2024

E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BRUESCH, ELLEN	DW	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST	08/19/2024 - 10/18/2024
CAHILL, STEPHANIE	HS	WORLD LANGUAGE TEACHER	08/19/2024 - 01/17/2025
IRMITER, MICAYLA	SV	VISUAL ARTS TEACHER	10/01/2024 - 01/16/2025
JOHNSON, TAYLOR	SV	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	10/15/2024 - 10/30/2024
PLAFCAN, NICOLE	HS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	08/19/2024 - 11/01/2024

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ALI, RUSUL	EHS	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$21.51/HOUR	08/19/2024
BENIK, ABIGAIL	SV	EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	08/26/2024
BRANDNER MULLIN, CAROLINE	EHS	DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST CLASSIFICATION B	\$28.48/HOUR	08/12/2024
BURNS, HEATHER	HL	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	08/30/2024
CHESTER, MARCUS	EHS	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	08/14/2024
CONLON, MAE	CS	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$18.75/HOUR	08/28/2024
DIALLO, MARIEME	CC	EA SPED PARA	\$19.75/HOUR	08/23/2024
FISCHER, LILIA	CN	EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	09/06/2024
JENKINS, RONALD	EHS	SECURITY MONITOR	\$19.75/HOUR	08/26/2024
JONES, BRENNAN	ECC	EA SPED PARA	\$23.91/HOUR	08/26/2024
KENYON, PATRICK	EHS	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$24.62/HOUR	08/20/2024
KRUSE, JEFFREY	VV	SECURITY MONITOR	\$22.55/HOUR	09/05/2024
INIGUEZ, ANNE	DW	BCBA	\$67,789	08/19/2024
MELINA, MADDIE	ECC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT CHILD CARE ASSISTANT	\$21.55/HOUR \$21.27/HOUR	08/26/2024
MEZA MENDEZ, YOLIMAR	ND	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$25.60/HOUR	08/22/2024
MOE, DEBRA	SV	EA SPED PARA	\$24.48/HOUR	09/05/2024
MORR GARCIA, IGOR	DW	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$25.60/HOUR	08/22/2024
MURPHY, EMMA	EVP	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$18.00/HOUR	08/26/2024
NEILSEN, ALLISON	ECC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT CHILD CARE ASSISTANT	\$18.00/HOUR \$17.08/HOUR	08/26/2024
O'BRIEN, LISA	HL	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$18.00/HOUR	08/23/2024
OWENS, ABIGAIL	CV	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$18.75/HOUR	08/26/2024
PARODI, KRISTIN	ECC	EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	08/26/2024
PARRA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO	SV	SECURITY MONITOR	\$19.00/HOUR	08/26/2024
PIERCE, JENNIFER	CV	EA SPED PARA	\$23.91/HOUR	08/30/2024
ROSS, SUE	DW	DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST	\$22.03/HOUR	08/19/2024

CLASSIFICATION E

SIMPSON, RIE	ECC	EA SPED PARA	\$19.00/HOUR	09/03/2024
STEPHENSON, STEPHANIE	HL	EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	08/23/2024
SCHWINGHAMMER, ADAM	EHS	EA SPED PARA	\$19.75/HOUR	09/05/2024
TAYLOR, IZABELA	ECC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT CHILD CARE ASSISTANT	\$18.00/HOUR \$17.08/HOUR	08/26/2024
VILLALOBOS, LINDSAY	DW	MEDIA ASSISTANT CLASSIFICATION E	\$24.45/HOUR	08/19/2024
WEBER, STEFANI	SV	EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	09/03/2024
WEI, DAIJING	CN	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$20.45/HOUR	08/23/2024

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
BRETOI, ALEX	ECC	OFFICE ASSISTANT - CLASSIFICATION D	08/16/2024
BROWN, NICHOLAS	EHS	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
COUGHLAN, MARYELLEN	HL	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	05/31/2024
FLORES, JANELL	SV	DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST - CLASSIFICATION B	08/23/2024
HANRAHAN, KELLY	CV	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	05/31/2024
JARRETT, BROOKLYN	EHS	EA OPTIONS	05/31/2024
KNUDSON, CARTER	EHS	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
KOPP, ANGELA	CV	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
LAND, NATASHA	CN	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
MCCOLLOW, MICHAEL	EHS	HEAD GOLF COACH	08/30/2024
PAVLYUK, DIANA	EHS	EA MUSIC	05/31/2024
SHERMAN, CAMILLE	ECC	ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES	09/13/2024
SWORDS, JACLYN	ECC	COMMUNICATIONS COORDINATOR	09/10/2024
WOLFE, MOLLY	SV	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
LINDAHL, KARI	ND ECC	FROM: KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT AND: CHILDCARE ASSISTANT	\$20.93/HOUR \$20.45/HOUR \$21.27/HOUR	08/28/2024
RUBINSTEIN, ERROL	VV	FROM: KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO: EA SPED PARA	\$22.66/HOUR \$22.10/HOUR	08/27/2024
SCHOENHOFEN, AMANDA	ECC	FROM: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SPEC TO: ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST	\$28.48/HOUR \$30.94/HOUR	09/01/2024
SANDELL, DAVID	ECC	FROM: VAN DRIVER TO: INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$17.63/HOUR \$18.00/HOUR	08/26/2024
WAGNER, DENNIS	ECC	FROM: VAN DRIVER TO: INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$17.63/HOUR \$18.00/HOUR	08/26/2024

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BERGEN, MARY	CN	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	08/26/2024 - 09/06/2024
KERZNER, DOROTHY	ECC	DEPARTMENT SPECIALIST - CLASSIFICATION A	07/29/2024 - 09/23/2024
KOERNER, LINDSAY	ECC	PROGRAM SPECIALIST / ELC OUTREACH-MARKETING SUPERVISOR	08/30/2024 - 11/01/2024
MATTAPALLI, SATYA	HL	TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT	08/26/2024 - 12/20/2024
TOLRUD, DAVID	ECC	NIGHT LEAD CUSTODIAN	08/05/2024 - 08/30/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
CHAPURAN, LEIGHTON	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	09/09/2024
GOMEZ, JESSICA	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$19.33/HOUR	08/27/2024
PYE, ALEXANDER	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	09/04/2024

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
KERSKA, LAUREN	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	07/26/2024

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
CHANDRIAH, DIVYA	CC	EA SPED PARA ADDING ENRICHMENT LEAD	\$22.66/HOUR	08/29/2024
GAYLES, TASHA	HL	FROM: EA SPED PARA TO: KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$22.66/HOUR	08/12/2024
HASSAN, HAWO	VV	EA SPED PARA ADDING HORNET CENTRAL LEAD	\$21.37/HOUR	08/29/2024
HIGHLAND, TODD	CS	EA SPED PARA ADDING ENRICHMENT LEAD	\$22.66/HOUR	08/26/2024
MADSON, ELIZABETH	SV	EA SPED PARA ADDING HORNET CENTRAL LEAD	\$24.37/HOUR	08/26/2024
PETERSON, GARY	SV	EA SPED PARA ADDING HORNET CENTRAL ASST	\$22.55/HOUR	08/26/2024
RILEY, DEVIN	SV	EA SPED PARA ADDING HORNET CENTRAL ASST	\$19.00/HOUR	08/26/2024
SCHWARTZ, RONALD	CC	EA SPED PARA ADDING ENRICHMENT LEAD	\$22.66/HOUR	08/26/2024

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
NONE.			